
Madonna (12-5-1 7-4 WHAC) -vs- Cornerstone (14-4, 8-3 WHAC)
11/2/2019 at Grand Rapids, Mich. (CU Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 77:18 (YELLOW), #11 Sydnie Voss (MUWS)   

Date: 11/2/2019
Attendance: 103
Stadium: CU Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Jaime Pilbeam   Asst. Referee, Dale
Heyboer   Thomas Coatoam   Timekeeper, Bailer Patterson   Scorer,
Bailer Patterson   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Madonna 0 1 0 1
Cornerstone 1 0 1 2

Madonna 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Alex Thomas 0 0 0 0
5 Christina Moraccini 0 0 0 0
7 Sierra Nissan 1 1 0 0
9 Brianna Mozariwskyj 2 0 0 0
11 Sydnie Voss 2 1 1 0
13 Melanie Porter 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Verant 2 1 0 1
16 Grace Thomas 1 1 0 0
17 Emma Werthman 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Benvenuti 0 0 0 0
29 Kristan Foor 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Gabby Ames 0 0 0 0
8 Jamie Moceri 2 2 0 0
12 Rachel Rubio 0 0 0 0
21 Katie Fetherolf 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Konopatzki 0 0 0 0
30 Natasha Fecay 0 0 0 0
33 Jenni Simmons 0 0 0 0
34 Destiny Carr 0 0 0 0
37 Mary Philimona 1 1 0 0
38 Shay Lindo 1 0 0 0
47 Angela Asante 0 0 0 0
48 Cierra von Zittwitz 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 7 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Thomas 99:43 2 5

Totals 2 5

Cornerstone 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Mikayla Johnson 0 0 0 0
4 Madissen Kruit 0 0 0 0
6 Grace Wiersema 0 0 0 1
7 Madison Radcliffe 1 1 0 0
8 Jozlyn Vantol 1 1 0 0
12 Phoebe LaCroix 1 1 0 0
16 Raelee VandenBerg 0 0 0 0
19 Alexys Riksen 3 2 1 0
20 Mya Copado 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Morgan 1 1 0 0
25 Carly Joseph 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 Danielle Goodyke 0 0 0 0
11 Kylie Adams 1 1 1 0
14 Brooke Dobbin 0 0 0 0
15 Lucy Bouvier 0 0 0 1
21 Erica Mick 0 0 0 0
23 Alyssa Visser 1 0 0 0
24 Maddie Tassoni 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 7 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mikayla Johnson 99:43 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Madonna 4 7 1 12
Cornerstone 5 3 1 9

Saves By Period
Madonna 2 3 0 5
Cornerstone 3 2 1 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Madonna 1 6 0 7
Cornerstone 1 0 1 2

Fouls By Period
Madonna 1 4 0 5
Cornerstone 0 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
2:47 CUWS Alexys Riksen Grace Wiersema Ball finshed passed keeper at top of the
46:38 MUWS Sydnie Voss Megan Verant Ball  crossed in and headed passed keepe
99:43 CUWS Kylie Adams Lucy Bouvier ball passed to the top of the box and fi



Play By Play

00:00 Alex Thomas at goalie for Madonna.
00:00 Mikayla Johnson at goalie for Cornerstone.
02:47 GOAL by CUWS Alexys Riksen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Grace Wiersema, goal number 12 for season.

Madonna 0, Cornerstone 1
-- *Ball finshed passed keeper at top of the box
10:25 Shot by CUWS Alexys Riksen, SAVE Alex Thomas.
12:21 Shot by MUWS Grace Thomas, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
15:41 Shot by CUWS Alexys Riksen HIT POST.
20:02 MUWS substitution: Jamie Moceri for Christina Moraccini.
20:28 Shot by MUWS Jamie Moceri, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
22:22 Corner kick by MUWS Grace Thomas [22:22].
23:50 Shot by CUWS Anna Morgan, SAVE Alex Thomas.
27:42 MUWS substitution: Mary Philimona for Melanie Porter.
29:09 MUWS substitution: Destiny Carr for Sydnie Voss.
29:17 MUWS substitution: Shay Lindo for Grace Thomas.
29:25 MUWS substitution: Angela Asante for Alyssa Benvenuti.
29:53 Offside against Madonna.
30:26 CUWS substitution: Alyssa Visser for Alexys Riksen.
30:52 Shot by CUWS Alyssa Visser WIDE.
31:13 Corner kick by CUWS Anna Morgan [31:13].
-- Foul on Madonna.
34:14 Offside against Madonna.
37:05 Shot by MUWS Shay Lindo WIDE.
37:11 MUWS substitution: Claire Konopatzki for Kristan Foor.
37:11 MUWS substitution: Gabby Ames for Emma Werthman.
37:11 CUWS substitution: Danielle Goodyke for Anna Morgan.
43:18 Shot by MUWS Jamie Moceri, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
44:48 Offside against Cornerstone.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CUWS substitution: Lucy Bouvier for Raelee VandenBerg.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:38 GOAL by MUWS Sydnie Voss, Assist by Megan Verant.

Madonna 1, Cornerstone 1
-- *Ball  crossed in and headed passed keeper
-- Foul on Madonna.
-- Foul on Cornerstone.
53:31 Corner kick by MUWS [53:31].
57:43 Shot by MUWS Megan Verant HIT CROSSBAR.
58:03 Corner kick by MUWS [58:03].
58:32 Corner kick by MUWS [58:32].
60:25 Shot by CUWS Madison Radcliffe, SAVE Alex Thomas.
61:22 Corner kick by MUWS [61:22].
61:28 Shot by MUWS Brianna Mozariwskyj WIDE.
61:57 MUWS substitution: Jamie Moceri for Melanie Porter.
61:57 MUWS substitution: Emma Werthman for Rachel Rubio.
61:57 MUWS substitution: Jenni Simmons for Gabby Ames.
61:57 MUWS substitution: Destiny Carr for Grace Thomas.
61:57 MUWS substitution: Cierra von Zittwitz for Sydnie Voss.
63:02 Shot by MUWS Megan Verant, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
64:18 CUWS substitution: Erica Mick for Anna Morgan.
64:18 CUWS substitution: Alyssa Visser for Alexys Riksen.
-- Foul on Madonna.
72:46 Shot by CUWS Jozlyn Vantol, SAVE Alex Thomas.
-- Foul on Madonna.
73:48 MUWS substitution: Sydnie Voss for Jenni Simmons.
73:48 MUWS substitution: Melanie Porter for Jamie Moceri.
73:48 MUWS substitution: Grace Thomas for Cierra von Zittwitz.
73:48 MUWS substitution: Natasha Fecay for Destiny Carr.
-- Foul on Madonna.
77:18 Yellow card on MUWS Sydnie Voss.



77:45 CUWS substitution: Brooke Dobbin for Erica Mick.
77:45 CUWS substitution: Anna Morgan for Alyssa Visser.
77:45 CUWS substitution: Kylie Adams for Madison Radcliffe.
78:27 Shot by MUWS Sydnie Voss HIGH.
80:23 Shot by MUWS Brianna Mozariwskyj WIDE.
80:39 MUWS substitution: Sierra Nissan for Christina Moraccini.
83:23 Shot by CUWS Phoebe LaCroix, SAVE Alex Thomas.
84:33 CUWS substitution: Mya Copado for Maddie Tassoni.
85:43 Shot by MUWS Sierra Nissan, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
86:53 Offside against Madonna.
-- Corner kick by MUWS Sydnie Voss.
88:25 Corner kick by MUWS [88:25].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
94:23 Shot by MUWS Mary Philimona, SAVE Mikayla Johnson.
97:00 CUWS substitution: Danielle Goodyke for Brooke Dobbin.
99:24 Corner kick by CUWS [99:24].
99:43 GOAL by CUWS Kylie Adams, Assist by Lucy Bouvier, goal number 3 for season.

Madonna 1, Cornerstone 2
-- *ball passed to the top of the box and finished past keeper


